METAL GLAZE FILM FIXED RESISTOR
• Small in dimension and broad range in high resistance
• Metal glaze resistor elements provide high stable performance
against environmental conditions and overload
• Excellent in absorption of electric shock (Pulse, surge voltage)
Explanation of Part Number & Ordering Procedure:
B T 1 W J 0 1 0 4 A 0 0
Coated
Tol
•
ies, the box
No. 6 is “0”.
ic
 Value.
~
 ~
1W~1W
2W~2W
Resistor
Type:
Resistors
erance:
J = ±5%, K = ±10%
Resistance Value:
E-6, E-12, E-24 series
a.) Normally for these ser
b.) Boxes No. 7 & 8 are for the Ohm
c.) Box No. 9 is for the multiplier or
     indication for no. of zeros.
Packing Type:
A = Tape / Box
B = Bulk / Box
T = Tape / Reel
Suffix for Special Features:
F ~ F Type,  M ~ M Type, T ~ T Type,
0 ~ PT-52 mm, 1 ~ PT-26 mm, 8 ~ PT-58 mm, 9 ~ PT-64 mm
Assistance Code:
Usually is “0”
As : F(3) Type = 3 etc.
Series Code:
T ~ Metal Glaze Fixed
 Resistor
Power Rating:
W4  1/4W
W2  1/2W
General Specification & Dimension:
* 5 band color code for ±5% tolerance and last band black color for identification.
Page 41 2004 - 2005
METAL GLAZE FILM FIXED RESISTOR
Dimension:
Part No. Style
Power
Rating
at 70ºC
Dimension (mm)
D Max. L Max. d +0.02
- 0.05 H ± 3
BTW4 MGR –25 1/4W (0.25 W) 2.7 7.0 0.6 28
BTW2 MGR –50 1/2W (0.5 W) 3.8 10.0 0.6 28
BT1W MGR –100 1 W 5.2 13.0 0.8 28
BT2W MGR –200 2 W 6.0 17.0 0.8 28
Rating:
Style Max.
Working Voltage
Max.
Overload
Voltage
Dielectric
Withstanding
voltage
Surge withstanding voltage Resistance
range ≦1MΩ 1.1MΩ~6.2MΩ ≧6.8MΩ
MGR –25 500 V 700 V 500 V 3,000 V 4,000 V 6,000 V 100KΩ~33MΩ
MGR –50 700 V 1,000 V 700 V 4,000 V 5,000 V 8,000 V 100KΩ~33MΩ
MGR –100 1,000 V 1,400 V 1,000 V 5,000 V 6,000 V 9,000 V 100KΩ~33MΩ
MGR –200 1,000 V 1,400 V 1,000 V 8,000 V 9,000 V 10,000 V 100KΩ~33MΩ